Competition Results

Competition:

North West Fun in Athletics Under 11 Boys

Ranking Team Colour Score OR
1 Merseyside White 494 30
2 Greater Manchester Orange 460 28
3 Lancashire Red 458 26
4 Cheshire Yellow 424 24

1+1
28
30
26
24

4x1
26
28
30
24

Venue:
Leigh Sports Village

P6 OU HR 2+2 4x2

30 30 28 30
24 28 30 28
26 26 24 24
28 24 26 26

30
26
28
24

MR
30
24
28
26

BT
30
26
28
24

CP
30
26
24
28

Date

19 Mar 2023
J SB SLJ STJ
30 26 30 30
28 30 26 28
26 28 28 26
24 24 24 24

TT
28
24
30
26



Competition:
North West Fun in Athletics Under 11 Boys

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team Results

Team
Merseyside
Greater Manchester
Lancashire
Cheshire
Name
1 Rueben Day
1 Rueben Day
2 Noah Harrison
3 Zak Hogg
3 Zak Hogg
4 Dylan Mulrooney
4 Dylan Mulrooney
4 Dylan Mulrooney
5 Charlie Pigeon
5 Charlie Pigeon
6 Elliot Beswick
6 Elliot Beswick
7 Isaac Streete
8 Thomas Norris
9 Ayra Tripathy
10 Joshua Grice
11 Louis Green
11 Louis Green
12 David Jolayemi
12 David Jolayemi

Colour
White
Orange
Red
Yellow

Score

494
460
458
424

Event

BT
J
SB
J
VJ
CP
SB
STJ
SB
SLJ
1T
VJ
SLJ
CP
STJ
SLJ
BT
STJ
1T
VJ

OR
30
28
26
24

11 4x1

28
30
26
24

Perf1
15
16
46

35
6.25
44
5.14
46
1.73

1.74
5.00
5.32
1.78

5.00

35

26
28
30
24

Venue:
Leigh Sports Village

P6 OU

30
24
26
28

Perf2
15
0

14
34
6.25

5.22

1.85
1

26
1.69
4.75
5.17
1.87
15
5.10
3

37

30
28
26
24

Cheshire (yellow)

HR 2+2

28
30
24
26

Perf3
15
0

0

34
7.00
5.26
1.79
33
1.78
4.50
5.22
1.87
5.16

36

30
28
24
26

4x2 MR

30
26
28
24

Perf4
15

30
24
28
26

BT CP
30 30
26 26
28 24
24 28

Date

19 Mar 2023
J SB SLJ STJ
30 26 30 30
28 30 26 28
26 28 28 26
24 24 24 24

Best Ranking

60
16
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7.00
44
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1.85
2
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5.00
5.32
1.87
32
5.16
5

37
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Competition:
North West Fun in Athletics Under 11 Boys

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team
Merseyside

Team Results

Greater Manchester

Lancashire
Cheshire

O OONNOOOOOWNN - -

Name
Bailey Stuart
Bailey Stuart
M Howard

M Howard

H Hatton

Tobias Ditchfield
Tobias Ditchfield

N Rourke

N Rourke

E Ladson

D Mackay

D Mackay
Henry Cooper
Henry Cooper
S Dyson

S Omeje

| Wrigley

| Wrigley

T Daly

T Bolton

Colour
White
Orange
Red
Yellow

Score

494
460
458
424

Event

SLJ
1T
CP
VJ
SB
J
VJ
BT
J
BT
SB
STJ
SB
VJ
STJ
STJ
BT
SLJ
CP
SLJ

OR
30
28
26
24

1+1
28
30
26
24

Perf1
1.60

0.00
48
53
19
36

15
54
6.04
48

5.66
4.72

1.92
5.25
1.88

4x1

26
28
30
24

Greater Manchester (orange)

Venue

Leigh Sports Village

P6
30
24
26
28

Perf2
1.60
2
5.75
49

WNPAPMO

5.95

5.54
5.20

1.91
5.25
1.94

ou

30
28
26
24

HR
28
30
24
26

Perf3
1.58
0
0.00
46

15
31
15
15

7

6.02

0
5.62
4.98

11
1.96
5.50
1.96

2+2

30
28
24
26

4x2
30
26
28
24

Perf4

MR

0

15

30
24
28
26

BT
30
26
28
24

CP

30
26
24
28

J
30
28
26
24

Best Ranking

1.60
4
5.75
49
53
19
36
27
15
40
54
6.04
48
39
5.66
5.20
27
1.96
5.50
1.96

12

26
30
28
24

Date
19 Mar 2023

SB

SLJ
30
26
28
24

STJ
30
28
26
24

TT
28
24
30
26



Team Results Lancashire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Fun in Athletics Under 11 Boys Leigh Sports Village 19 Mar 2023
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 1+1 4x1 P6 OU HR 2+2 4x2 MR BT CP J SB SLJ STJ
1 Merseyside White 494 30 28 26 30 30 28 30 30 30 30 30 30 26 30 30
2 Greater Manchester Orange 460 28 30 28 24 28 30 28 26 24 26 26 28 30 26 28
3 Lancashire Red 458 26 26 30 26 26 24 24 28 28 28 24 26 28 28 26
4  Cheshire Yellow 424 24 24 24 28 24 26 26 24 26 24 28 24 24 24 24
Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking
1 Henry lddon BT 15 15 5 8 43 5
1 Henry lddon J 14 16 14 16 5
2 Logan Bentley BT 15 7 15 15 52 4
2 Logan Bentley J 17 15 16 17 3
3 Billy Rowbottom SLJ 1.93 2.13 1.90 2.13 2
4 Adam Bennett SB 50 50 5=
4 Adam Bennett VJ 42 43 38 43 6
5 Charlie Turner SB 53 53 3=
5 Charlie Turner STJ 5.24 5.16 5.40 5.40 5
6 Noah Swindlehurst SB 50 50 =
6 Noah Swindlehurst SLJ 1.72 1.64 1.79 1.79 10
6 Noah Swindlehurst TT 6 2 1 1 10 =
7 Theo Napoleon STJ 5.12 5.24 5.20 5.24 9
8 Jack Turner STJ 5.06 5.18 4.84 5.18 11
9 Harvey Hawthorne VJ 38 38 0 38 8
10 Lucas Foreshaw SLJ 1.91 1.95 1.96 1.96 5
11 Elliot Butler CP 5.25 4.25 5.00 5.25 7
12 Harrison Murch TT 2 5 2 1 10 1=
13 Zaki Haq CP 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.75 4
14 Ruben Heath VJ 356 35 34 356 1
15 Louis Mclntyre BT 3 5 5 4 17 11



Competition:
North West Fun in Athletics Under 11 Boys

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team
Merseyside

Greater Manchester

Lancashire
Cheshire

OQOONNOOOOOBRERANN-

Team Results

Colour
White
Orange
Red
Yellow

Name

Joey Williams

Saad lbrahim

Saad Ibrahim

Harry Springer
Harry Springer
Flynn McAuley-Kelly
Flynn McAuley-Kelly
Will McLaughlin
Bolu Durowoju

Bolu Durowoju

Igor Jednorog

Henry Summers
Henry Summers
Ronan Penni

Ronan Penni

llan Benzessa-Rosabal
llan Benzessa-Rosabal
James Howell

Finn Swift

Max Myles

Max Myles

Score

494
460
458
424

Event

VJ
SB
VJ
CP
STJ
BT
STJ
J

J
VJ
SLJ
SB
SLJ
CP
STJ
SLJ
1T
BT
BT
SB
1T

OR
30
28
26
24

11 4x1

28
30
26
24

Perf1
45
41
47

7.25
5.94
15
5.36
20
14
49
2.00
55
2.08
0.00
5.84
2.00

15

48

26
28
30
24

Venue:
Leigh Sports Village

P6 OU

30
24
26
28

Perf2
42

47
6.75
6.08

15
0.00

18

17

0
2.04

2.11
6.50
5.86
1.82
3

15
15

3

30
28
26
24

Merseyside (white)

HR 2+2

28
30
24
26

Perf3
0

51
7.00
6.18

15
5.08

16

15

48
2.01

214
6.75
5.94
1.90
0

15

2

0

30
28
24
26

4x2
30
26
28
24

MR

Perf4

15

15
15

30
24
28
26

BT CP
30 30
26 26
28 24
24 28

Date

19 Mar 2023
J SB SLJ STJ
30 26 30 30
28 30 26 28
26 28 28 26

24

Best Ranking

45
41
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7.25
6.18
60
5.36
20
17
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2.14
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2.00
10
60
39
48
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Results Sheet

Competition:
North West Fun in Athletics Under 11 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 04 Merseyside White
2 02 Greater Manchester Orange
3 03 Lancashire Red
4 01 Cheshire Yellow

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:

Obstacle Relay

Leigh Sports Village

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0

Date
19 Mar 2023



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West Fun in Athletics Under 11 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 02 Greater Manchester Orange
2 04 Merseyside White
3 03 Lancashire Red
4 01 Cheshire Yellow

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:

1+ 1 Lap Relay

Leigh Sports Village

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0

Date
19 Mar 2023



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West Fun in Athletics Under 11 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 03 Lancashire Red
2 02 Greater Manchester Orange
3 04 Merseyside White
4 01 Cheshire Yellow

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:

4 x 1 Lap Relay

Leigh Sports Village

Final

48.5
49.5
49.6
50.9

Performance

48.5
49.5
49.6
50.9

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0

Date
19 Mar 2023



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West Fun in Athletics Under 11 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 04 Merseyside White
2 01 Cheshire Yellow
3 03 Lancashire Red
4 02 Greater Manchester Orange

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:

6 Lap Paarlauf

Leigh Sports Village

Final

1:17.3
1:19.8
1:22.3
1:25.4

Performance

1:17.3
1:19.8
1:22.3
1:25.4

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0

Date
19 Mar 2023



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West Fun in Athletics Under 11 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 04 Merseyside White
2 02 Greater Manchester Orange
3 03 Lancashire Red
4 01 Cheshire Yellow

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Over and Under Relay

Venue:

Leigh Sports Village

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0

Date
19 Mar 2023



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West Fun in Athletics Under 11 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 02 Greater Manchester Orange
2 04 Merseyside White
3 01 Cheshire Yellow
4 03 Lancashire Red

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:

Hurdles Relay

Leigh Sports Village

Final

57.4
58.0
58.9
1:02.9

Performance

57.4
58.0
58.9
1:02.9

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0

Date
19 Mar 2023



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West Fun in Athletics Under 11 Boys
Ranking Team
1 Merseyside
2 Lancashire
3 Greater Manchester
4 Cheshire
Ranking Team Colour
1= Cheshire Yellow
1= Merseyside White
1= Merseyside White
4 Lancashire Red
5 Lancashire Red
6 Greater Manchester Orange
7 Merseyside White
8 Cheshire Yellow
9= Greater Manchester Orange
= Greater Manchester Orange
11 Lancashire Red

Venue:
Leigh Sports Village
Colour Total Points
White 159 30
Red 112 28
Orange 94 26
Yellow 92 24
BibNo Name Total
1 Rueben Day 60
5 Flynn McAuley-Kelly 60
12 James Howell 60
2 Logan Bentley 52
1 Henry Iddon 43
8 E Ladson 40
13 Finn Swift 39
11 Louis Green 32
7 N Rourke 27
13 | Wrigley 27
15 Louis Mclntyre 17

Balance Test

Date
19 Mar 2023



Results Sheet Chest Push

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Fun in Athletics Under 11 Boys Leigh Sports Village 19 Mar 2023
Ranking Team Colour Total Points
1 Merseyside White 14.00 30
2 Cheshire Yellow 12.00 28
3 Greater Manchester Orange 11.25 26
4 Lancashire Red 11.00 24
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best
1 Merseyside White 4 Harry Springer 7.25
2 Cheshire Yellow 4 Dylan Mulrooney 7.00
3 Merseyside White 10 Ronan Penni 6.75
4 Lancashire Red 13 Zaki Haq 5.75
5 Greater Manchester Orange 2 M Howard 5.75
6 Greater Manchester Orange 15 T Daly 5.50
7 Lancashire Red 11 Elliot Butler 5.25
8 Cheshire Yellow 8 Thomas Norris 5.00



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West Fun in Athletics Under 11 Boys
Ranking Team
1 Merseyside
2 Greater Manchester
3 Lancashire
4 Cheshire
Ranking Team Colour
1 Merseyside White
2 Greater Manchester Orange
3 Lancashire Red
4 Merseyside White
5 Lancashire Red
6 Cheshire Yellow
7 Greater Manchester Orange
8 Cheshire Yellow

Venue:
Leigh Sports Village
Colour Total Points
White 37 30
Orange 34 28
Red 33 26
Yellow 30 24
BibNo Name Best
6 Will McLaughlin 20
6 Tobias Ditchfield 19
2 Logan Bentley 17
7 Bolu Durowoju 17
1 Henry Iddon 16
1 Rueben Day 16
7 N Rourke 15
3 Zak Hogg 14

Javelin

Date
19 Mar 2023



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West Fun in Athletics Under 11 Boys
Ranking Team
1 Greater Manchester
2 Lancashire
3 Merseyside
4 Cheshire
Ranking Team Colour
1 Merseyside White
2 Greater Manchester Orange
= Greater Manchester Orange
= Lancashire Red
= Lancashire Red
= Lancashire Red
= Greater Manchester Orange
= Merseyside White
= Cheshire Yellow
= Cheshire Yellow
11 Cheshire Yellow

12 Merseyside White

Venue:

Leigh Sports Village
Colour Total Points
Orange 155 30
Red 153 28
White 144 26
Yellow 136 24

BibNo Name Total

9 Henry Summers 55

9 D Mackay 54

3 H Hatton 53

5 Charlie Turner 53

4 Adam Bennett 50

6 Noah Swindlehurst 50

10 Henry Cooper 48

14 Max Myles 48

2 Noah Harrison 46

5 Charlie Pigeon 46

4 Dylan Mulrooney 44

2 Saad Ibrahim 41

Speed Bounce

Date
19 Mar 2023



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Fun in Athletics Under 11 Boys Leigh Sports Village 19 Mar 2023
Ranking Team Colour Total Points
1 Merseyside White 6.18 30
2 Lancashire Red 5.88 28
3 Greater Manchester Orange 5.52 26
4 Cheshire Yellow 5.50 24
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best
1 Merseyside White 9 Henry Summers 214
2 Lancashire Red 3 Billy Rowbottom 213
3 Merseyside White 8 Igor Jednorog 2.04
4 Merseyside White 11 llan Benzessa-Rosabal 2.00
5 Lancashire Red 10 Lucas Foreshaw 1.96
6 Greater Manchester Orange 16 T Bolton 1.96
7 Greater Manchester Orange 13 1 Wrigley 1.96
8 Cheshire Yellow 10 Joshua Grice 1.87
9 Cheshire Yellow 5 Charlie Pigeon 1.85
10 Lancashire Red 6 Noah Swindlehurst 1.79
11 Cheshire Yellow 7 Isaac Streete 1.78
12 Greater Manchester Orange 1 Bailey Stuart 1.60



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Fun in Athletics Under 11 Boys Leigh Sports Village 19 Mar 2023
Ranking Team Colour Total Points
1 Merseyside White 17.48 30
2 Greater Manchester Orange 16.90 28
3 Lancashire Red 15.82 26
4 Cheshire Yellow 15.74 24
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best
1 Merseyside White 4 Harry Springer 6.18
2 Greater Manchester Orange 9 D Mackay 6.04
3 Merseyside White 10 Ronan Penni 5.94
4 Greater Manchester Orange 11 S Dyson 5.66
5 Lancashire Red 5 Charlie Turner 5.40
6 Merseyside White 5 Flynn McAuley-Kelly 5.36
7 Cheshire Yellow 9 Ayra Tripathy 5.32
8 Cheshire Yellow 4 Dylan Mulrooney 5.26
9 Lancashire Red 7 Theo Napoleon 5.24
10 Greater Manchester Orange 12 S Omeje 5.20
11 Lancashire Red 8 Jack Turner 5.18
12 Cheshire Yellow 11 Louis Green 5.16



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West Fun in Athletics Under 11 Boys
Ranking Team
1 Lancashire
2 Merseyside
3 Cheshire
4 Greater Manchester
Ranking Team Colour
1= Lancashire Red
1= Lancashire Red
1= Merseyside White
4 Merseyside White
5 Cheshire Yellow
6 Greater Manchester Orange
7 Cheshire Yellow

Venue:
Leigh Sports Village
Colour Total Points
Red 20 30
White 16 28
Yellow 7 26
Orange 4 24
BibNo Name Total
6 Noah Swindlehurst 10
12 Harrison Murch 10
11 llan Benzessa-Rosabal 10
14 Max Myles 6
12 David Jolayemi 5
1 Bailey Stuart 4
6 Elliot Beswick 2

Target Throw

Date
19 Mar 2023



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Fun in Athletics Under 11 Boys Leigh Sports Village 19 Mar 2023
Ranking Team Colour Total Points
1 Lancashire Red 437 30
2 Merseyside White 145 28
3 Greater Manchester Orange 124 26
4 Cheshire Yellow 105 24
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best
1 Lancashire Red 14 Ruben Heath 356
2 Merseyside White 2 Saad Ibrahim 51
3 Greater Manchester Orange 2 M Howard 49
4 Merseyside White 7 Bolu Durowoju 49
5 Merseyside White 1 Joey Williams 45
6 Lancashire Red 4 Adam Bennett 43
7 Greater Manchester Orange 10 Henry Cooper 39
8 Lancashire Red 9 Harvey Hawthorne 38
9 Cheshire Yellow 12 David Jolayemi 37
10 Greater Manchester Orange 6 Tobias Ditchfield 36
11 Cheshire Yellow 3 Zak Hogg 35
12 Cheshire Yellow 6 Elliot Beswick 33



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West Fun in Athletics Under 11 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 04 Merseyside White
2 02 Greater Manchester Orange
3 01 Cheshire Yellow
4 03 Lancashire Red

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:

2 + 2 Lap Relay

Leigh Sports Village

Final

491
49.9
50.8
50.9

Performance

491
49.9
50.8
50.9

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0

Date
19 Mar 2023



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West Fun in Athletics Under 11 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 04 Merseyside White
2 03 Lancashire Red
3 02 Greater Manchester Orange
4 01 Cheshire Yellow

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Leigh Sports Village

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0

Date
19 Mar 2023



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West Fun in Athletics Under 11 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 04 Merseyside White
2 03 Lancashire Red
3 01 Cheshire Yellow
4 02 Greater Manchester Orange

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:

Medley Relay

Leigh Sports Village

Final

41.2
43.7
46.5
47.8

Performance

41.2
43.7
46.5
47.8

Points

30.0
28.0
26.0
24.0

Date
19 Mar 2023



Hi - Stepper - Boys

Trial
gg@ Tr Name Time Faults A?;::E:d -g_i?: Position Points
Taken

Elliott 15.6 2 15.8

Ches |Josh 16.0 16.0 46.5 3 26
Isaac 14.5 2 14.7
Theo 15.3 15.3

GM Sulivan 17.5 46.5 17.5 47.8 4 24
Casper 15.0 15.0
Theo 141 1 14.2

Lancs [Jack 14.1 141 43.7 2 28
Billy 15.3 1 15.4
Liam 12.9 2 131

Mers  |Joey 14.3 14.3 41.2 1 30
Will 13.7 1 13.8




